
State Games of Michigan - Opening Ceremony 5K

Overall Finish List

June 21, 2013

Results By Michiana Timing www.michiana�ming.com

5K
Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time

1 Logan Bellgraph Wyoming 1502 17 M 1 Open 18:20.9 18:20.9
2 Dakotah Mansfield Grayling 1529 15 M 2 Open 19:52.3 19:52.3
3 Mark Mochel Grand Rapids 1531 43 M 3 Open 20:05.0 20:05.0
4 Mike Dykstra Ionia 1513 52 M 1 Mast 20:10.2 20:10.2
5 Catherine Cro� Grand Rapids 1509 17 F 1 Open 20:23.3 20:23.3
6 Charles Bliss Cedar Springs 1503 31 M 1 30-34 20:56.7 20:56.7
7 josh Davenport Goodrich 1511 16 M 1 15-19 20:59.6 20:59.6
8 Josue Vasquez Wyoming 1543 19 M 2 15-19 21:05.0 21:05.0
9 David Mi�er Howell 1530 14 M 1 11-14 21:12.7 21:12.7

10 Erin Curcio Grand Rapids 1510 27 F 2 Open 21:31.7 21:31.7
11 Kendra Smith Grand Rapids 1536 21 F 3 Open 22:04.1 22:04.1
12 Bob Kramer Grand Rapids 1525 51 M 2 Mast 22:35.0 22:35.0
13 Ian Guswiler Rockford 1520 16 M 3 15-19 22:39.9 22:39.9
14 James Smith grand rapids 1535 56 M 3 Mast 22:40.7 22:40.7
15 Sheldon Clark Wyando�e 1506 14 M 2 11-14 23:03.0 23:03.0
16 Leslie Edison Alto 1514 42 F 1 Mast 23:59.4 23:59.4
17 Wendy Brummel Grand Rapids MI 1547 27 F 1 25-29 24:01.4 24:01.4
18 Lance Ferenc Orchard Lake 1516 12 M 3 11-14 24:11.5 24:11.5
19 Jenna Urban Comstock Park 1541 24 F 1 20-24 24:13.9 24:13.9
20 Carrie Bush-DeGraaf Grand Rapids 1505 48 F 2 Mast 25:27.0 25:27.0
21 Kori VanderKooi Byron Center 1542 42 F 3 Mast 25:48.7 25:48.7
22 Dan Lucksted Grand Rapids 1526 49 M 1 45-49 25:55.6 25:55.6
23 Carl Parker lansing 1532 53 M 1 50-54 26:09.4 26:09.4
24 Andrew Hughes Po�erville 1522 11 M 4 11-14 26:16.9 26:16.9
25 Cailin King Freeland 1523 15 F 1 15-19 26:54.7 26:54.7
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26 Celeste Schneider Shelby Twp MI 1549 49 F 1 45-49 27:01.6 27:01.6
27 Reed Cox Greenville 1508 17 M 4 15-19 27:38.8 27:38.8
28 Nancy Stephens Greenville 1538 45 F 2 45-49 28:19.1 28:19.1
29 Bill VanSlembrouck Macomb Twp MI 1550 48 M 2 45-49 28:53.8 28:53.8
30 Natalie Ferenc Orchard Lake 1517 12 F 1 11-14 29:57.7 29:57.7
31 Laura Caprara Grand Rapids MI 1548 45 F 3 45-49 31:27.4 31:27.4
32 Carol Ferenc Orchard Lake 1515 49 F 4 45-49 32:35.1 32:35.1
33 Heather Klaver Grand Rapids 1524 36 F 1 35-39 33:02.9 33:02.9
34 Sharon Davenport Goodrich 1512 42 F 1 40-44 36:58.0 36:58.0
35 Lane Stephens Greenville 1537 46 M 3 45-49 37:18.4 37:18.4
36 Samantha Stuart Grand Rapids 1540 10 F 1 7-10 38:56.1 38:56.1
37 Benne�e Mansfield Grayling 1528 10 F 2 7-10 53:23.2 53:23.2
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Men: Top Finishers 11-14 15-19 30-34 45-49 50-54 
 Women: Top Finishers 7-10 11-14 15-19 20-24 25-29 35-39 40-44 45-49

Top

Female Open Winners

                                                                                               Chip         Gun   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Time   
       1    Catherine Croft                   Grand Rapids         1509   17        5        20:23.3     20:23.3 
       2    Erin Curcio                       Grand Rapids         1510   27       10        21:31.7     21:31.7 
       3    Kendra Smith                      Grand Rapids         1536   21       11        22:04.1     22:04.1 
Top 

Female Master Winners

                                                                                               Chip         Gun   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Time   
       1    Leslie Edison                     Alto                 1514   42       16        23:59.4     23:59.4 
       2    Carrie Bush-DeGraaf               Grand Rapids         1505   48       20        25:27.0     25:27.0 
       3    Kori VanderKooi                   Byron Center         1542   42       21        25:48.7     25:48.7 
Top 

Female 7 to 10

                                                                                               Chip         Gun   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Time   
       1    Samantha Stuart                   Grand Rapids         1540   10       36        38:56.1     38:56.1 
       2    Bennette Mansfield                Grayling             1528   10       37        53:23.2     53:23.2 
Top 

Female 11 to 14

                                                                                               Chip         Gun   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Time   
       1    Natalie Ferenc                    Orchard Lake         1517   12       30        29:57.7     29:57.7 
Top 

Female 15 to 19

                                                                                               Chip         Gun   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Time   
       1    Cailin King                       Freeland             1523   15       25        26:54.7     26:54.7 
Top 

Female 20 to 24
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                                                                                               Chip         Gun   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Time   
       1    Jenna Urban                       Comstock Park        1541   24       19        24:13.9     24:13.9 
Top 

Female 25 to 29

                                                                                               Chip         Gun   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Time   
       1    Wendy Brummel                     Grand Rapids  MI     1547   27       17        24:01.4     24:01.4 
Top 

Female 35 to 39

                                                                                               Chip         Gun   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Time   
       1    Heather Klaver                    Grand Rapids         1524   36       33        33:02.9     33:02.9 
Top 

Female 40 to 44

                                                                                               Chip         Gun   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Time   
       1    Sharon Davenport                  Goodrich             1512   42       34        36:58.0     36:58.0 
Top 

Female 45 to 49

                                                                                               Chip         Gun   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Time   
       1    Celeste Schneider                 Shelby Twp  MI       1549   49       26        27:01.6     27:01.6 
       2    Nancy Stephens                    Greenville           1538   45       28        28:19.1     28:19.1 
       3    Laura Caprara                     Grand Rapids  MI     1548   45       31        31:27.4     31:27.4 
       4    Carol Ferenc                      Orchard Lake         1515   49       32        32:35.1     32:35.1 
Top 

Male Open Winners

                                                                                               Chip         Gun   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Time   
       1    Logan Bellgraph                   Wyoming              1502   17        1        18:20.9     18:20.9 
       2    Dakotah Mansfield                 Grayling             1529   15        2        19:52.3     19:52.3 
       3    Mark Mochel                       Grand Rapids         1531   43        3        20:05.0     20:05.0 
Top 

Male Master Winners

                                                                                               Chip         Gun   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Time   
       1    Mike Dykstra                      Ionia                1513   52        4        20:10.2     20:10.2 
       2    Bob Kramer                        Grand Rapids         1525   51       12        22:35.0     22:35.0 
       3    James Smith                       grand rapids         1535   56       14        22:40.7     22:40.7 
Top 

Male 11 to 14

                                                                                               Chip         Gun   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Time   
       1    David Mitter                      Howell               1530   14        9        21:12.7     21:12.7 
       2    Sheldon Clark                     Wyandotte            1506   14       15        23:03.0     23:03.0 
       3    Lance Ferenc                      Orchard Lake         1516   12       18        24:11.5     24:11.5 
       4    Andrew Hughes                     Potterville          1522   11       24        26:16.9     26:16.9 
Top 



Male 15 to 19

                                                                                               Chip         Gun   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Time   
       1    josh Davenport                    Goodrich             1511   16        7        20:59.6     20:59.6 
       2    Josue Vasquez                     Wyoming              1543   19        8        21:05.0     21:05.0 
       3    Ian Guswiler                      Rockford             1520   16       13        22:39.9     22:39.9 
       4    Reed Cox                          Greenville           1508   17       27        27:38.8     27:38.8 
Top 

Male 30 to 34

                                                                                               Chip         Gun   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Time   
       1    Charles Bliss                     Cedar Springs        1503   31        6        20:56.7     20:56.7 
Top 

Male 45 to 49

                                                                                               Chip         Gun   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Time   
       1    Dan Lucksted                      Grand Rapids         1526   49       22        25:55.6     25:55.6 
       2    Bill VanSlembrouck                Macomb Twp  MI       1550   48       29        28:53.8     28:53.8 
       3    Lane Stephens                     Greenville           1537   46       35        37:18.4     37:18.4 
Top 

Male 50 to 54

                                                                                               Chip         Gun   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Time   
       1    Carl Parker                       lansing              1532   53       23        26:09.4     26:09.4 
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